Provide the Client with a copy of the approved Sub-Cycle B 9th Cycle Façade Inspection Safety 

Program (“FISP”) report. 

Compensation:  

Phase 1 Services: RG’s Fee for its Services described in Sections A. through J. in Phase 1 

shall be the amount of Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars  

($ 14,900) plus reimbursables (includes cost of articulating boom).     

Phase 2 Services: RG’s Fee for its Services described in Sections K. through P. shall be the 

amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars  

($ 7,250) plus reimbursables.     

Phase 3 Services: RG’s Fee for its Services described in Section Q. shall be the amount of 

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars  

($ 3,750), plus reimbursables. 

Phase 4 Services: RG’s Fee for its Services described in Sections R. through BB. shall be 

billed at the following hourly rates, plus reimbursables: 

Principal    $250.00/hour 

Senior Project Manager  $225.00/hour

[...]

RG’s Fee for its Services described in Sections CC. through DD. shall be 

the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars per extension filing 

($ 750/per filing), plus reimbursables. 

Phase 6 Services: RG’s Fee for its Services described in Sections EE. through GG. shall be 

the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars  

($ 3,500), plus reimbursables.  

Reimbursable Expenses: 

Reimbursable Expenses are payable in addition to compensation and Additional Services and 

include expenses incurred by RG and its consultants that are directly related to the Project, and 

will be provided at a multiple of one and fifteen hundredths (1.15) times the amount of their

[...]

Please note that rates are subject to increase on an annual basis. 

February 24, 2023  Page 6 of 6 

534 West 42nd Street, New York, NY  RG23-1013 

Payment Terms:   

In order for RG to engage and schedule work for this Project, an initial payment of Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 7,500.00) shall be made by the Client upon execution of this 

Agreement which will be attributed to the final invoice on the project.  

Payment on account of RG’s services and reimbursables shall be made monthly upon 

presentation of RG’s invoices for services rendered.